  Page | 1
REV. 01 - 231114
 Sorensen                     35 / 50 / 60 / 120 / 160 / 320 / 500 / 650 kW
                        Series                                                                      5 to 1,000 V
                            ±200 - ±1,000 A
Intelligent-Bidirectional Energy AMplified
High Performance, Bidirectional, Regenerative Programmable DC Power System
Advanced Features

(1,984 lbs.)
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 10
Order Information:
Model Number Description:
Single Channel Models
  i-BEAM Series Single Channel Output Models
 MODEL
Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
IB-1-80-35-1000 80 35 1000
IB-1-120-50-1000 120 50 1000
IB-1-300-60-200 300 60 200
IB-1-300-60-600 300 60 600
IB-1-300-60-1000 300 60 1000
IB-1-300-120-600 300 120 600
IB-1-300-120-1000 300 120 1000
IB-1-300-160-1000 300 160 1000
IB-1-600-60-200 600 60 200
IB-1-600-60-600 600 60 600
IB-1-600-60-1000 600 60 1000
IB-1-600-100-200 600 100 200
IB-1-600-100-600 600 100 600
IB-1-600-100-1000 600 100 1000
IB-1-600-160-600 600 160 600
IB-1-600-160-1000 600 160 1000
IB-1-600-250-600 600 250 600
IB-1-600-250-1000 600 250 1000
IB-1-600-320-600 600 320 600
IB-1-600-320-1000 600 320 1000
IB-1-600-400-1000 600 400 1000
IB-1-600-500-1000 600 500 1000
IB-1-800-100-200 800 100 200
IB-1-800-100-600 800 100 600
IB-1-800-100-1000 800 100 1000
  i-BEAM Series Single Channel Output Models
 MODEL
Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
IB-1-800-160-200 800 160 200
IB-1-800-160-600 800 160 600
IB-1-800-160-1000 800 160 1000
IB-1-800-250-600 800 250 600
IB-1-800-250-1000 800 250 1000
IB-1-800-320-600 800 320 600
IB-1-800-320-1000 800 320 1000
IB-1-800-400-1000 800 400 1000
IB-1-800-500-1000 800 500 1000
IB-1-1000-60-200 1000 60 200
IB-1-1000-100-200 1000 100 200
IB-1-1000-100-600 1000 100 600
IB-1-1000-100-1000 1000 100 1000
IB-1-1000-160-200 1000 160 200
IB-1-1000-160-600 1000 160 600
IB-1-1000-160-1000 1000 160 1000
IB-1-1000-250-600 1000 250 600
IB-1-1000-250-1000 1000 250 1000
IB-1-1000-320-600 1000 320 600
IB-1-1000-320-1000 1000 320 1000
IB-1-1000-400-600 1000 400 600
IB-1-1000-400-1000 1000 400 1000
IB-1-1000-500-600 1000 500 600
IB-1-1000-500-1000 1000 500 1000
IB-1-1000-650-1000 1000 650 1000
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 11
Multichannel Models - 300V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 300V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels
Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-300-60-200  (Min. 15kW Source Required) 2 300 60 200
 IB-4-300-60-200  (Min. 30kW Source Required) 4 300 60 200
 IB-2-300-120-600  (Min. 45kW Source Required) 2 300 120 600
 IB-4-300-120-600   (Min. 90kW Source Required) 4 300 120 600
 IB-2-300-160-1000 (Min. 75kW Source Required) 2 300 160 1000
 IB-4-300-160-1000 (Min. 150kW Source Required) 4 300 160 1000
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 300V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-300-60 300 60
 IB-S-300-120 300 120
 IB-S-300-160 300 160
Multichannel Models - 600V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 600V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels
Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-600-100-200   (Min. 30kW Source Required) 2 600 100 200
 IB-4-600-100-200   (Min. 60kW Source Required) 4 600 100 200
 IB-2-600-320-600   (Min. 90kW Source Required) 2 600 320 600
 IB-4-600-320-600   (Min. 180kW Source Required) 4 600 320 600
 IB-2-600-500-1000 (Min. 150kW Source Required) 2 600 500 1000
 IB-4-600-500-1000 (Min. 300kW Source Required) 4 600 500 1000
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 600V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-600-60 600 60
 IB-S-600-100 600 100
 IB-S-600-160 600 160
 IB-S-600-250 600 250
 IB-S-600-320 600 320
 IB-S-600-400 600 400
 IB-S-600-500 600 500
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 12
Multichannel Models - 800V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 800V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels
Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-800-100-200   (Min. 40kW Source Required) 2 800 100 200
 IB-4-800-100-200   (Min. 80kW Source Required) 4 800 100 200
 IB-2-800-400-600  (Min. 120kW Source Required) 2 800 400 600
 IB-4-800-400-600  (Min. 240kW Source Required) 4 800 400 600
 IB-2-800-500-1000 (Min. 200kW Source Required) 2 800 500 1000
 IB-4-800-500-1000 (Min. 400kW Source Required) 4 800 500 1000
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 800V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-800-100 800 100
 IB-S-800-160 800 160
 IB-S-800-250 800 250
 IB-S-800-320 800 320
 IB-S-800-400 800 400
 IB-S-800-500 800 500
Multichannel Models - 1000V Outputs
  i-BEAM Series 1000V Multichannel Output Models
 MODEL   Channels
Voltage
(V)
Power
(kW)
Current
(A)
 IB-2-1000-250-200 (Min. 50kW Source Required) 2 1000 250 200
 IB-4-1000-250-200 (Min. 100kW Source Required) 4 1000 250 200
 IB-2-1000-500-600 (Min. 150kW Source Required) 2 1000 500 600
 IB-4-1000-500-600 (Min. 300kW Source Required) 4 1000 500 600
 IB-2-1000-650-1000 (Min. 250kW Source Required) 2 1000 650 1000
 IB-4-1000-650-1000 (Min. 500kW Source Required) 4 1000 650 1000
For each product ordered above select one DC Rectifier Source from the list below that meets
the Minimum Source Requirement.
  i-BEAM Series 1000V DC Rectifier Source Models
 MODEL   Voltage (V) Power (kW)
 IB-S-1000-100 1000 100
 IB-S-1000-160 1000 160
 IB-S-1000-250 1000 250
 IB-S-1000-320 1000 320
 IB-S-1000-400 1000 400
 IB-S-1000-500 1000 500
 IB-S-1000-650 1000 650
i-BEAM Series
Product Data Sheet
Page | 13
i-BEAM Series Options
  i-BEAM Series Options
OPTION MODEL   DESCRIPTION
Cabinet Options Required for USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-100 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 100kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-160 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 160kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-250 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 250kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-320 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 320kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-400 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 400kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-500 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 500kW Version USA / Canada
IB-CAB-USA-650 UL-489 Compliant Cabinet, 650kW Version USA / Canada
IB-PDSB-CAB-USA UL-489 Compliant Power Distribution Switch Box USA / Canada
IB-AC-IN-480
480VAC ±10%, 3-Phase Input; 480VAC ± 10% standard mains voltage of 3 /
PE, for Single-Channel Units.